## Town of Alpine LEGAL NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, the Town of Alpine will have the second reading of:

285 Ordinance No. 2022-03 Adopting International Building Code 2021 Edition;
286 Ordinance No. 2022-04 Adopting International Residential Code 2021 Edition;
287 Ordinance No. 2022-05 Adopting International Mechanical Code 2021 Edition;
288 Ordinance No. 2022-06 Adopting International Fuel & Gas Code 2021 Edition;
289 Ordinance No. 2022-07 Adopting International Plumbing Code 2021 Edition; and
290 Ordinance No. 2022-08 Adopting International Fire Code 2021 Edition

The second reading will be April 19, 2022 at 7:00 p.m. at the regularly scheduled council meeting.

A copy of the proposed ordinances will be available in the Town Office located at 250 River Circle, Alpine, Wyoming, as well as the website <u>www.alpinewy.org</u>. Town Council Meetings are held at the Alpine Town Hall located at 250 River Circle, Alpine, Wyoming.

/s/ Sharon L. Backus – Clerk/Treasurer